C
hr
om
at
og
ra
ph
y

Eluate: Blank:
6 www.mn-net.com
Technical information
Low Bleeding PP housing
Even a treatment with very aggressive solvents / ​reagents does not lead to signif-
icant blind values or extractables.
For proof a filter was rinsed with 0.5 mL MSTFA (N‑methyl‑N‑trimethylsilyl-
trifluoroacetamide), a very powerful silylation reagent. The result is shown in the
GC / MS chromatogram.
GC/MS Test
Calibration solvent
about 0.4 mg GMS
(glycerol monostearates) / mL
MACHEREY-NAGEL
CHROMAFIL® Xtra
PTFE-45/25; 0.45 µm
rinsed  with 0.5 mL MSTFA
in
te
rn

for TOC / DOC determination, not cytotoxic, does not inhibit the growth of
microorganisms and higher cells
nn PET filters with integrated glass fiber prefilter* (GF / PET) are recommended for
solutions with a high load of particulate matter or for highly viscous solutions
Type Pore size [µm] Membrane
diameter [mm]
Color code
top
bottom
Standard pack
filters / pack
REF
BIGbox
filters / pack
REF
Xtra PET-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729221 400 729221.400
Xtra PET-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729220 400 729220.400
Xtra PET-120/25 1.2 25 labeled 100 729229 400 729229.400
Xtra PET-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729222
Xtra PET-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729223
Combi Filters
GF/PET-20/25 1.0/0.20 25 blue orange 100 729032 400 729032.400
GF/PET-45/25 1.0/0.45 25 black orange 100 729033 400 729033.400
* Glass fiber exhibits a high protein-binding capacity.
19www.mn-net.com
Ordering information
Regenerated cellulose (RC)
nn Hydrophilic membrane with very low adsorption
nn For aqueous and organic / aqueous liquids, i.e. polar and medium polar
sample solutions
nn Binding capacity for proteins 84 µg per 25 mm filter
nn RC filters with integrated glass fiber prefilter* (GF / RC) are recommended for
solutions with a high load of particulate matter or for highly viscous solutions
Type Pore size [µm] Membrane
diameter [mm]
Color code
top
bottom
Standard pack
filters / ​pack
REF
BIGbox
filters/pack
REF
Xtra RC-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729230 400 729230.400
Xtra RC-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729231 400 729231.400
Xtra RC-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729236
Xtra RC-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729237
Combi filters
GF/RC-20/25 1.0/0.20 25 blue blue 100 729050 400 729050.400
GF/RC-45/25 1.0/0.45 25 black blue 100 729051 400 729051.400
* Glass fiber exhibits a high protein-binding capacity.
20 www.mn-net.com
Ordering information
Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE)
nn Hydrophobic membrane
nn For nonpolar liquids and gases
nn Very resistant to all kinds of solvents as well as acids and bases; flushing with
alcohol, followed by water, makes the originally hydrophobic membrane more
hydrophilic
nn PTFE filters with integrated glass fiber prefilter* (GF / PTFE) are recommended
for solutions with a high load of particulate matter or for highly viscous
solutions
Type Pore size [µm] Membrane
diameter [mm]
Standard pack
filters / pack
REF BIGbox
filters / pack
REF
Xtra PTFE-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729207 400 729207.400
Xtra PTFE-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729205 400 729205.400
Xtra PTFE-100/25 1.00 25 labeled 100 729247
Xtra PTFE-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729208
Xtra PTFE-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729209
O-20/3 0.20   3 100 729014
O-45/3 0.45   3 100 729015
Combi Filters
Xtra GF/PTFE-20/25 1.0/0.20 25 labeled 100 729270

nn Very high stability in aqueous solutions
nn Binding capacity for proteins 21 µg per 25 mm filter
nn Also available in a sterile package (S) for filtration under sterile conditions (each
filter individually sealed)
Type Pore size [µm] Membrane
diameter [mm]
Color code
top
bottom
Standard pack
filters / pack
REF
BIGbox
filters / pack
REF
Xtra CA-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729226 400 729226.400
Xtra CA-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729227 400 729227.400
Xtra CA-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729254
Xtra CA-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729255
Sterile filters
CA-20/25 (S) 0.20 25 yellow red 50 729024
CA-45/25 (S) 0.45 25 colorless red 50 729025
24 www.mn-net.com
Ordering information
Polyamide (PA) = Nylon
nn Moderately hydrophilic membrane
nn For aqueous and organic / aqueous medium polar liquids
nn PA filters with integrated glass fiber prefilter* (GF / PA) are recommended for solutions with
a high load of particulate matter or for highly viscous solutions
Type Pore size [µm] Membrane
diameter [mm]
Standard pack
filters / pack
REF
BIGbox
filters / pack
REF
Xtra PA-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729212 400 729212.400
Xtra PA-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729213 400 729213.400
Xtra PA-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729248
Xtra PA-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729249
AO-20/3 0.20   3 100 729010
AO-45/3 0.45   3 100 729011
Combi Filters
Xtra GF/PA-20/25 1.0/0.20 25 labeled 100 729260

nn PVDF filters with integrated glass fiber prefilter* (GF / ​PVDF) are recommended
for the filtration of biological samples with high particle loads
Type Pore size
[µm]
Membrane
diameter [mm]
Color code
top
bottom
Standard pack
filters / pack
REF
BIGbox
filters / pack
REF
Xtra PVDF-20/25 0.20 25 labeled 100 729218 400 729218.400
Xtra PVDF-45/25 0.45 25 labeled 100 729219 400 729219.400
Xtra PVDF-20/13 0.20 13 labeled 100 729243
Xtra PVDF-45/13 0.45 13 labeled 100 729244
Combi filters
GF/PVDF-45/25 1.0/0.45 25 black white 100 729039 400 729039.400
* Glass fiber exhibits a high protein-binding capacity.
27www.mn-net.com